position, changes in equity, results of operations or cash flows after the Rights Offer.

The pro forma financial information as at 31 December 2013 is presented in a manner that is consistent with the accounting policies of
Curro and in compliance with SAICA pro forma guide.

The pro forma statement of financial position and statement of comprehensive income as set out below should be read in conjunction
with the limited assurance report of the independent reporting accountants which is included as Annexure 2 to this Circular.

The directors of Curro are responsible for the preparation of the pro forma financial information.

The pro forma statement of financial position of Curro at 31 December 2013 has been prepared on the assumption that the Rights Offer
was effected on 31 December 2013 and that the Rights Offer was fully subscribed.

25

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF CURRO

Reviewed
financial

information
before

Rights Offer
(R’000)
Note 1

Pro forma
adjustments

(R’000) Notes

Pro forma
financial

information
after

Rights Offer
(R’000)
Note 5

Assets
Non-current Assets 2 516 174 2 516 174

Property, plant and equipment 2 131 811 2 131 811
Goodwill 271 748 – 271 748
Intangible assets 97 607 – 97 607
Investments in and loans to associates 12 680 – 12 680
Other loans 2 328 – 2 328

Current Assets 117 573 205 124
Inventory 6 817 – 6 817
Current tax receivable 1 592 – 1 592
Trade and other receivables 30 231 – 30 231
Cash and cash equivalents 78 933 87 551 7 166 484

Total Assets 2 633 747 87 551 2 721 298

Equity and Liabilities
Equity
Equity Attributable to Equity Holders of Parent 1 560 199 582 389 2 142 588

Share capital 1 500 671 582 389 3, 4 2 083 060
Reserves 7 310 – 7 310
Retained income 52 218 – 52 218

Non-controlling interest 3 180 – 3 180
Total equity 1 563 379 582 389 2 145 768
Liabilities
Non-current Liabilities 874 426 (415 766) 458 660

Loans and other financial liabilities 755 145 (415 766) 7 339 379
Deferred tax 119 281 – 119 281

Current Liabilities 195 942 (79 072) 116 870

Loans and other financial liabilities 69 885 (69 758) 7 127
Current tax payable 1 173 – 1 173
Trade and other payables 124 884 (9 314) 7 115 570

Total Liabilities 1 070 368 (494 838) 575 531
Total Equity and Liabilities 2 633 747 87 551 2 721 298
Net asset value per share (cents) 529.2 136.0 661.7
Net tangible asset value per share (cents) 405.0 146.3 547.8
Number of shares in issue (millions)
– Basic 294.8 29.5 324.3
– Diluted 300.6 29.5 330.1
Weighted average number of shares in issue (millions)
– Basic 281.2 23.2 310.7
– Diluted 283.6 23.2 313.0

Notes and assumptions:
1. The “Reviewed financial information before Rights Offer” figures are extracted from the reviewed financial statements of Curro for the year ended

31 December 2013.

2. The net asset value per share and net tangible asset value per share figures are calculated based on the actual number of shares in issue at 31 December 2013.

3. 29 479 439 Rights Offer Shares are assumed to have been issued at a subscription price of 2 000 cents per Rights Offer Share in the ratio of 1 Rights

[…]

5. The “Pro forma financial information after Rights Offer” column is based on the assumption that the Rights Offer was implemented on 31 December 2013.

6. All adjustments, except for transaction costs, are expected to have a continuing effect.

7. The capital raised through the Rights Offer will be utilised to settle loans and other financial liabilities. The balance of available funding will be utilised to
fund new school developments and acquisition opportunities as they are identified. New school developments will be made in accordance with Curro’s
long-term objectives and will be assessed on a continuous basis.

8. There have been no material post balance sheet events which require adjustment or additional disclosure.

26

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIvE INCOME OF CURRO

The pro forma statement of comprehensive income of Curro for the year ended 31 December 2013 has been prepared on the assumption
that the Rights Offer was effected on 1 January 2013 and that the Rights Offer was fully subscribed.

Reviewed
financial

information
before

Rights Offer
(R’000)
Note 1

Pro forma
adjustments

(R’000) Notes

Pro forma
financial

information
after

Rights Offer
(R’000)
Note 4

Revenue 659 128 – 659 128
Operating expenses (545 460) – (545 460)
Earnings before interest, taxation, depreciation and
amortisation (EBITDA) 113 668 – 113 668
Depreciation and amortisation (41 320) – (41 320)
Earnings before interest and taxation (EBIT) 76 702 – 76 702
Share of profit of associate 1 000 1 000
Investment revenue 3 802 – 3 802
Finance costs (26 199) 11 917 7 (14 282)
Profit before taxation 55 305 11 917 67 222
Taxation (15 584) (3 238) 3 (18 822)
Profit for the year 39 721 8 679 48 400
Other comprehensive income (489) – (489)
Total comprehensive income 39 232 8 679 47 911
Profit attributable to:
Owners of the parent 37 049 8 679 45 728
Non-controlling interest 2 672 – 2 672
Reconciliation of headline earnings
Net profit after tax attributable to owners of the parent 37 049 8 679 45 728
Adjusted for profit on sale of fixed asset after taxation (259) – (259)
Headline earnings 36 790 8 679 45 469
Earnings per share (cents)
– Basic 13.2 1.5 2 14.7
– Diluted 13.1 1.5 2 14.6
Headline earnings per share (cents)
– Basic 13.1 1.5 2 14.6
– Diluted 13.0 1.5 2 14.5
Number of shares in issue (millions)
– Basic 294.8 29.5 324.3
– Diluted 300.6 29.5 330.1
Weighted average number of shares in issue (millions)
– Basic 281.2 23.2 310.73
– Diluted 283.6 23.2 313.0

Notes and assumptions:
1. The “Reviewed financial information before Rights Offer” figures are extracted from the reviewed financial statements of Curro for the year ended

31 December 2013.

2. The earnings per share and headline earnings per share figures are calculated based on the weighted average number of shares in issue at 31 December 2013.
The diluted earnings per share and diluted headline earnings per share are calculated based on the weighted average number of shares in issue at